FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECEIVED

03-13-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

FEB 10 PM REGORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	OPR/FINANCE PATENTS ONLY
	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submissio	Conveyance Type
New New	Assignment Security Agreement
Documen	
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame # Other U.S. Government
Corrective Reel #	U.S. Government Speciment (For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying	
Name (line 1)	DSPC Israel Ltd., a limited Company of Israel.
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	11 Ben Gurion Street, Giv'at Shmuel, 51905 ISRAEL Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving F	Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	D S P C Technologies Ltd., a limited Company of Israel. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)	document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Giv'at Shnuel ISRAEL 51905 City State/Country Zip Code
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	Adam H. Tachner, Esq.
Address (line 1)	Crosby, Heafey, Roach & May
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 7936
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	San Francisco, CA 94120-7936
33/10/2000 DNGUYEN 01 FC:581	600000216 08910817 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington A FENT

> > **REEL: 010589 FRAME: 0501**

FCRM PT Expires 06/30/9 OMB 0651-002	99		Р	age 2			S. Department of Con atent and Trademark PATENT	
Correspor	ndent Name and	Address	rea Code	and Telephone	Number	(415) 543-8		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(110)0100		
Name	Adam H. Tachner, Eso	<u> </u>				<u> </u>	····	
Address (line 1)	Crosby, Heafey, Roacl	n & May		-				
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 7936							
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)	San Francisco, CA 94	20-7936						
Pages	Enter the total nincluding any at	umber of pages of achments.	f the atta	ched conveyar	ice docun	nent #	4	
Applicatio	n Number(s) or	Patent Numbe	er(s)	Mark if	additional nu	mbers attache	ed	
En	ter either the Patent App		Patent Numb	er (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbe	ers for the san	ne property).	
	Patent Application	Number(s)	1		Pate	nt Numbe	r(s)	
08910817	08873880	08763999		5778342				
08909643	09049870	09083865					7	
08910091	08869728	08997603		<u></u>		Mo	nth Day Year	
If this document signed by the fire	is being filed together wit st named executing inven	h a <u>new</u> patent Applica tor.	ition, enter tl	he date the patent ap	plication was	3	l l	
Patent Cod	operation Treaty	(PCT)						
Ente	r PCT application i	umber PCT		РСТ		PC	T	
<u>only</u>	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application	n Number		РСТ		PC	· T	
	not been assigned	FCI					''	
Number of	Properties	Enter the total r	umber o	r properties inv	olved.	# 22]
Fee Amou	nt	Fee Amount for	Propertie	ne Lietad (37 C	ED 3 /1):	\$ \$880.0		
	d of Payment: it Account	Enclos		Deposit A	, 	\$ [\$880.0	0.020]
	or payment by deposit acc			arged to the accoun	t.)	# 03-3	3821	_
					al faci			<u> </u>
		Au	uiorization	to charge additior	iai tees:	Yes	s 🔀 No L	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Adam H. Tachner

Name of Person Signing

Signature

02/10/2000

Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

,		TATENTO ONET	
Conveying Par	ty(ies) Mark if addition	onal names of conveying parties atta	Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year / /
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year / /
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year / /
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	/(ies) Mark if additional r	names of receiving parties attached	
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)	recorring rarry(res)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignmemt.
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Nur	nber(s) or Patent Number(s)	<u></u>	numbers attached
Enter either the Pat	ent Application Number or the Patent		
Da	tent Application Number(s)		B ((N) 1 ()
08889308	08977397		Patent Number(s)
09012338	09161309		
08906089	09103683		
09205600	09102739		
09012367	09187840		
09005032	09156891		

(Form PTO—1619 A, B, & C—Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5.1]—page 6 of 6)

PATENT

REEL: 010589 FRAME: 0503

18:44

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS BY DSPC ISRAEL LTD. TO D S P C TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

WHEREAS, DSPC Israel Ltd., a limited company of Israel, having offices at 11 Ben Gurion Street, Giv'at Shmuel, Israel ("DSPC Israel"), owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Parents and Patent Applications listed in Attachment A, the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and all foreign patents and applications that rely thereon for priority ("the Patents"); and D S P C Technologies Ltd., a limited company of Israel, having offices at 11 Ben Gurion Street, Giv'at Shmuel, Israel (DSPC Technologies), desires to own DSPC Israel's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents in all countries throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DSPC Israel hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to DSPC Technologies, its lawful successors and assigns, DSPC Israel's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, the inventions claimed therein, any other patent application directed to the inventions, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the inventions in any foreign country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and DSPC Israel hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to DSPC Technologies, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, DSPC ISRAEL HEREBY further covenants that DSPC Israel has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, DSPC Israel will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and DSPC Israel has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, DSPC ISRAEL HEREBY further covenants and agrees that DSPC Israel, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with DSPC Technologies, its successors and assigns, any facts known to DSPC Israel and its officers and employees respecting the inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in said DSPC Technologies, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid DSPC Technologies, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by DSPC Technologies, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 010589 FRAME: 0504 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

DSPC Israel Ltd.

Mr Gabriel Hilevitz, General Manager.

Date __ Nov. // 1999

By _____ Hills

Date Nov. 11, 1999

12165589.2

Attachment A

DSPC Israel Ltd. assigns to D S P C Technologies Ltd.:

U.S. Patent #	Application #	Filing Date	Title	Internal Reference #
5,778,342	08/595,357	02 Jan 1996	A Pattern Recognition System and Method	1
	08/910,817	13 Aug 1997	A Synchronization System and Method for Digital Communication System	9
	08/909,643	12 Aug 1997	Method and Apparatus for Acquiring and Tracking the Sampling Phase of a Signal	7
	160,016/80	12 Aug 1997	Method and System for Controlling Frequency	8
	08/873,880	11 Jun 1997	Method and Apparatus for Reducing Spread Spectrum Noise	6
	09/049,870	27 Mar 1998	Apparatus and Method for Detecting Digital FM	10
	08/869,728	05 Jun 1997	A Code Synchronization Unit and Method	111
	08/763,999	12 Dec 1996	Keyword Recognition System and Method	12
	09/083,865	12 May 1998	Voice Channel Frequency Synchronization	13
	08/997,603	23 Dec 1997	Bi-Drectional Channel Analysis	14
	08/889,308	07 Jul 1997	A Control Channel Determiner	16
	09/012,338	23 Jan 1998	Method and Device for Detecting Rate	17
	08/906,089	05 Aug 1997	System and Method for Reducing Power Consumption in Waiting Mode	18
	09/205,600	04 Dec 1998	Method for Initializing a Viterbi Decoder in Frame Mode	19

PATENT REEL: 010589 FRAME: 0506

09/012,367	23 Jan 1998	Non Linear Frequency Acquisition	20
09/005,032	09 Jan 1998	An Efficient Way to Produce a Delayed Version of a Maximum Length Sequence	24
108/977,397	24 Nov 1997		36
09/161,309	28 Sept 1998	aiting Mode	37
09/103,683	15 Jun 1998	and Device for Ouantizing the Input to Soft Decoders	46
09/102,739	22 Jun 1998		49
09/187,840	06 Nov 1998		56
09/156.891	18 Sen 1998	Cyclic Adaptive Single and Multi-User Receiver for DS-CDMA Signals	57

12165591.1

PATENT REEL: 010589 FRAME: 0507 4